## AMNEAL PHARMACEUTICALS OF NEW YORK, LLC, Petitioners,

 $\mathbf{V}_{\bullet}$ 

ALLERGAN, INC., Patent Owner.

Case No. IPR2018-00608 Patent No. 9,161,926

POWER OF ATTORNEY FROM PATENT OWNER ALLERGAN, INC.

OCKE PAR *Inter Partes* Review.

A Statement Under 37 C.F.R. § 3.73(c) is submitted herewith.

Lead Counsel	Back-Up Counsel
Scott E. Kamholz (Reg. No. 48,543)	Jessica L. Parezo (Reg. No. 50,286)
skamholz@cov.com	jparezo@cov.com
Postal and Hand-Delivery Address:	Postal and Hand-Delivery Address:
Covington & Burling LLP	Covington & Burling LLP
One CityCenter, 850 Tenth Street, NW	One CityCenter, 850 Tenth Street, NW
Washington, DC 20001	Washington, DC 20001
Phone: (202) 662-5339	Phone: (202) 662-5498
Fax: (202) 778-5339	Fax: (202) 778-5498

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on behalf of Patent Owner Allergan, Inc.

Date: Feb. 27, 2018

Name: Thomas F. Poché, Ph.D.

Title: Vice President and Assist. General Counsel Intellectual Property Management & Strategy



	ö
	docketalarm
	ät
	watermarks
	s without
	documents
	court
	d authenticated
i	Fine
7	Σ
2	_

11100.	THEREOF	SINE/NO/NI EEI	4L 00MI 00I	THORGARD WETHODOT OR COL	
(Name of A	Allergan, Inc.	, a (Type of As	signee, e.g., corpor	Corporation ration, partnership, university, government agency, e	etc.)
states that, for the patent application/patent identified above, it is (choose one of options 1, 2, 3 or 4 below):					
1. x The					
2. An a	assignee of less than the entire right, t	title, and interes	t (check applic	cable box):	
	The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is				
	There are unspecified percentages of ownership. The other parties, including inventors, who together own the entire right, title and interest are:				
	Additional Statement(s) by the owner(s) holding the balance of the interest <u>must be submitted</u> to account for the entire right, title, and interest.				
3. The assignee of an undivided interest in the entirety (a complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made). The other parties, including inventors, who together own the entire right, title, and interest are:					
	Additional Statement(s) by the owner entire right, title, and interest.	r(s) holding the	balance of the	interest <u>must be submitted</u> to account	for the
4. The recipient, via a court proceeding or the like (e.g., bankruptcy, probate), of an undivided interest in the entirety (a complete transfer of ownership interest was made). The certified document(s) showing the transfer is attached.					
The interest	identified in option 1, 2 or 3 above (no	ot option 4) is e	idenced by eit	ther (choose <u>one</u> of options A or B bel	ow):
A. An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, refer, or for which a copy thereof is attached.					
B. X A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:					
1.	From: Inventors Warner & Paras		To: Aller		_
	The document was recorded in the Page 033479 Frame				
	Reel <u>033479</u> , Frame	UTIZ	, or for which	a copy thereof is attached.	
2. From: Dow Pharmaceutical Sciences To: Allergan, Inc.					
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at					
Reel033479 , Frame0992 , or for which a copy thereof is attached.					

[Page 1 of 2]

DC: 6654629-1



	Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm com-
	Ξ
	ç
	۲
	۶
	₹
	-
	ŗ
	'n
	Ÿ
	τ
	C
	C
	_
	π
	.,
	v
	Ţ
	π
	$\subseteq$
	-
	a
	÷
	π
	5
	_
	Ξ
	C
	Ξ
	>
	_
	Ų
	$\overline{c}$
	a
	č
	=
	7
	$\succeq$
	÷
	Ĭ
	t
	Ξ
	C
	C
	_
	ď
	ĭ
	π
	.⊆
	÷
	Ž
	A
	7
	Ξ
	=
	Ī
-	7
	>

4. From: Inventors Parashar & Warner To:	Allergan, Inc.			
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at				
Reel <u>038397</u> , Frame <u>0716</u> , or for w	hich a copy thereof is attached.			
5. From: Inventors Bhatt & Swaminathan To:	Dow Pharmaceutical Sciences			
The document was recorded in the United States Pate	nt and Trademark Office at			
Reel <u>038397</u> , Frame <u>0761</u> , or for w	hich a copy thereof is attached.			
	Allergan, Inc.			
The document was recorded in the United States Pate	nt and Trademark Office at			
Reel <u>038397</u> , Frame <u>0799</u> , or for w	hich a copy thereof is attached.			
Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet(s).  As required by 37 CFR 3.73(c)(1)(i), the documentary evidence of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee was, or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11.  [NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in the records of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08]  The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee.				
Signature	Feb. 27, 2018			
Thomas F. Poché, Ph.D. Printed or Typed Name	Vice President and Assist. General Counsel Intellectual Property Management & Strategy Title or Registration Number			

[Page 2 of 2]



petitioner.

Dennies Varughese (dvarughe-PTAB@skgf.com) Adam C. LaRock (alarock-PTAB@skgf.com) PTAB@skgf.com Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox 1100 New York Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20005

Date: February 28, 2018 /Scott E. Kamholz, Reg. No. 48,543/

Scott E. Kamholz

Registration No.: 48,543

